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Chapter 8

ASSIGNMENT

OBJECTIVE EXCERCISE - 8.1

1. If
2


 and

3

1
 , then sin  is

(A)
3

2 (B)
3

22 (C)
3

2 (D)
4

3

2. If 5 ,tan 4 then value of



cossin
cossin

25

35 is

(A)
3

1 (B)
6

1 (C)
5

4 (D)
3

2

3. If 7
2

024

 ;cossin , then value of 14  seccostan 775 is equal to

(A) 1 (B) 2 (C) 3 (D) 4

4. Given 3 ,;cos 55  then the value of (  sincos 53 )2 is equal to

(A) 9 (B)
5

9 (C)
3

1 (D)
9

1

5. If

























cossin
cos
sin

tanthen,tan
3

4 is equal to

(A) 0 (B) 22 (C) 2 (D) 1

6. The value of tan 50 tan 100 tan 150 200 .... tan 850, is
(A) 1 (B) 2 (C) 3 (D) None of these

7. As x increases from 0 to
2

 the value of cos x

(A) increases (B) decreases

(C) remains constant (D) increases, then decreases

8. Find the value of x from the equation x sin

64

436
46 2

2

2








eccoseccos

tanseccot
cos

(A) 4 (B) 6 (C) - 2 (D) 0
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9. The area of a triangle is 12 sq. cm. Two sides are 6 cm and 12 cm. The included angle is

(A) 







3

11cos (B) 







6

11cos (C) 







6

11sin (D) 







3

11sin

10. If 090 and  2 then cos2  2sin equals to

(A)
2

1 (B) 0 (C) 1 (D) 2

SUBJECTIVE ASSIGNMENT - 8.2

1. Evaluate :

(A)
022

0202

0

0

0

0

5040

6327

90

90

90

90

coscos
sinsin

)sin(
)cos(sincos

)cos(
)sin(cossin















(B) 0000 1803210 coscoscoscos 

(C) 0000000 8980702014050 tantantantantan)cos()sin( 

(D) 0202020404 30
4

1
456034530

3

2 cot)sec(sin)sin(cos 

(E) 000000002
022

0202

7753453713432582582
4050

7020 tantantantantantancoteccos
cotsec
coscos





2. If cot ,
4

3
 prove that

7

1




eccossec
eccossec .

3. If A + B = 900, prove that :

Atan
Acos
Bsin

BsecAsin
BcotAtanBtanAtan




2

2

4. If A, B, C are the interior angles of a  ABC, show that :

(i) sin
22

AcosCB


 (ii) cos
22

AsinCB




Prove the following (Q, 5 to Q. 13)

5.  2222 sintansintan

6.  222 7 cottan)sec(cos)eccos(sin [CBSE - 2008]

7. 1
11







 eccossec

tan
cot

cot
tan
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8. 

 tansec

sin
sin

1

1

9.
AcosAcosAsinAcosAsin

AcosAsin
AcosAsin
AcosAsin

222 21

22














10. 222 1 )eccossec()eccos(cos)sec(sin 

11. 211  )sectan)(eccoscot(

12. )cossin)(cos(sin)cos(sin  222288 21

13.







cos
sin

sectan
sectan 1

1

1

14. If x = ,cosrz,sinsinry,cossinr  then Prove that : x2 + y2 + z2 = r2.

15. If cot  + tan  = x and sec  - cos  = y, then prove that (x2y)2/3 – (xy2)2/3 = 1

16. If sec  + tan  = p, then show that
1

1
2

2




p
p = sin  [CBSE - 2004]

17. Prove that : tan2 A – tan2 B =
BsinAsin
BsinAsin

AcosBcos
AcosBcos

22

22

22

22 


 [CBSE - 2005]

18. Prove that :
xtanxsecxcosxcosxcosxtanxsec 




11111 [CBSE - 2005]

19. Prove : (1 + tan2 A) +
AsinAsinAtan 422

11
1









  [CBSE - 2006]

20. Evaluate :

tan 70 tan 230 tan 600 tan 670 tan 830 + 
0

0

36

54

tan
cot sin 200 sec 700 – 2. [CBSE - 2007]

21. Without using trigonometric tables, evaluate the following :

(sin2 650 + sin2 250) + 3 (tan 50 tan 150 tan 300 tan 750 tan 850) [CBSE - 2008]

22. If sin 3  = cos (  - 600) and 3  and  - 600 are acute, find the value of  [CBSE - 2008]

23. If sin  = cos  , find the value of  . [CBSE - 2008]

24. If 7 sin2  + 3 cos2  = 4, show that tan
3

1
 [CBSE - 2008]

25. Prove : sin  (1 + tan  ) + cos  (1 + cot  ) = sec  + cosec  . [CBSE - 2008]


